

I.A.5/16 in WP(C) 129/12 1

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).129/2012

VIJAY KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.6 In W.P.(C) No.541/2011

(For early hearing and Office Report)

I.A.No.8 In C.A. No.6156/2012

(For early hearing and Office Report)

I.A.Nos.20-22 In C.A. Nos.9142-9144/2010

(For early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 06/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants to file such additional documents, as were

I.A.5/16 in WP(C) 129/12 2

available on the record of the High Court. Similarly, learned counsel for the respondents may also file such additional documents, as were available on the record of the High Court.

Needful be done within four weeks from today.

Post for hearing thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR