

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.140526 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 541 OF 2011

ASHOK KUMAR GAUR & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.140528 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO.129 OF 2012

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks to withdraw the writ petitions with liberty to approach the High Court as the present petitions are under Article 32 of the Constitution of India.

The writ petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.

The interlocutory applications stand allowed.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI
9th April, 2018

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 140526/2017, in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 541/2011

ASHOK KUMAR GAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 129/2012 (X)

(IA No.140528/2017 for withdrawal of case)

Date : 09-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Singh Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Singh Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks to withdraw the writ petitions with liberty to approach the High Court as the present petitions are under Article 32 of the Constitution of India.

The writ petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.

The interlocutory applications stand allowed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)